
 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 

In re:  Nuclear cost recovery clause. DOCKET NO. 160009-EI 
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DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF RESPONSE 

TO STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NO. 1) AND 
RESPONSE TO STAFF’S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (1-2) 

 
 
 Duke Energy Florida, LLC, (“DEF”) hereby gives notice of service of DEF’s Response 

to Staff’s First Request for Production of Documents (No. 1) and DEF’s Response to Staff’s First 

Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-2) via electronic mail to Kyesha Mapp, Attorney, Office of the 

General Counsel, Florida Public Service Commission (kmapp@psc.state.fl.us). 

 Submitted this 13th day of April, 2016. 

 

     /s/ Matthew R. Bernier   
   _________________________________ 
   DIANNE M. TRIPLETT 
   Associate General Counsel 
   DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC 
    Post Office Box 14042 
   St. Petersburg, Florida  33733-4042 
   Telephone:  (727) 820-4692 
   Facsimile:   (727) 820-5041 
    Email:  dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com  
   MATTHEW R. BERNIER 
   Senior Counsel 
   DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC 
   106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
   Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
   Telephone:  (850) 521-1428 
   Facsimile:   (727) 820-5041 
    Email:  matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com  

FPSC Commission Clerk
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via 
electronic mail to the following this 13th day of April, 2016. 
 

             
                         /s/ Matthew R. Bernier                                       
                                Attorney 
 
 

Martha Barrera 
Kyesha Mapp 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
mbarrera@psc.state.fl.us 
kmapp@psc.state.fl.us 
 
Kenneth Hoffman 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
 
Jessica Cano 
Kevin I.C. Donaldson 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
June Beach, FL 33408-0420 
jessica.cano@fpl.com 
kevin.donaldson@fpl.com 
 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
 
George Cavros 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd, Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 
george@cavros-law.com 
 

J.R.Kelly 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Erik L. Sayler 
Patty Christensen 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
 
Victoria Mendez 
Christopher A. Green 
Xavier Alban 
Kerri L. McNulty 
City of Miami 
444 SW 2nd Avenue, Suite 945 
Miami, FL 33130-1910 
vmendez@miamigov.com 
cagreen@miamigov.com 
xealban@miamigov.com 
klmcnulty@miamigov.com 
omorera@miamigov.com 
 
Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia III 
Gardner Law Firm 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
 
James W. Brew 
Laura A. Wynn 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
law@smxblaw.com 

 

mailto:mbarrera@psc.state.fl.us
mailto:kmapp@psc.state.fl.us
mailto:ken.hoffman@fpl.com
mailto:jessica.cano@fpl.com
mailto:george@cavros-law.com
mailto:rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
mailto:sayler.erik@leg.state.fl.us
mailto:christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
mailto:vmendez@miamigov.com
mailto:xealban@miamigov.com
mailto:klmcnulty@miamigov.com
mailto:jlavia@gbwlegal.com
mailto:jbrew@smxblaw.com
mailto:law@smxblaw.com

	DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF RESPONSE
	TO STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NO. 1) AND RESPONSE TO STAFF’S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (1-2)



